

LAMDA Correction Notice – Introductory Graded Examination Syllabus 19 July 2019

The following error and correction should be noted in the current printing of LAMDA *Introductory Graded Examination Syllabus*:

1. On page 27 the following word should be amended:

From:

Conversation

The Learner will bring a favourite book into the examination room. The Examiner will use this to initiate a short conversation with the Learner. In this conversation, the Learner should be able to explain their reasons for their choice of book, and describe their favourite section **or** character in the book. The conversation may move naturally onto other topics.

To:

Conversation

The Learner will bring a favourite book into the examination room. The Examiner will use this to initiate a short conversation with the Learner. In this conversation, the Learner should be able to explain their reasons for their choice of book, and describe their favourite section **and** character in the book. The conversation may move naturally onto other topics.